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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada - Pacific
Region

800 Burrard Street, Room 219

800, rue Burrard, piéce 219

Vancouver

British C

V6Z 0B9

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Babine Fence Site New Staff Bldg.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
F1700-195680/A 001

Date
2019-05-23

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
F1700-195680

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWY-028-8595

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

PWY-9-42008 (028)

Solicitat(i)%nogllg)'\ﬁes - L'invitation prend fin l‘u”s‘zazuogsraire

at - a : o ; :
Pacific Daylight Savin

on -le 2019-06-11 et it hhath

F.O.B. - FA.B.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Lam (PWY), Tian

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
pwy028

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(604) 363-7968 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(604) 775-6633

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

DFO - Babine Fence Site - Bulkley Nechako, BC

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de 'acheteur

F1700-195680/A 001 pwy028

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Les documents frangais seront disponibles sur demande.
The Solicitation Amendment 001 is raised to issue Addendum 001.
Please see Addendum 001 herein.

Les autres conditions ne changent pas.
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SOLICITATION# F1700-195680/A

NEW STAFF BUILDING BABINE FENCE SITE

BULKLEY NECHAKO, BC ADDENDUM NO. 01
Pagelofl

THE FOLLOWING ADDENDUM SUPERCEDES INFORMATION CONTAINED IN DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ISSUED FOR THE PROJECT TO THE EXTENT REFERENCED. THE FOLLOWING CHANGES
IN THE TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. THIS ADDENDUM WILL FORM PART OF
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

Question(s) and Answer(s) from Bidder(s)

Question 1 - Could you please tell me how is the access to site? | noticed it is on a forestry
road, can | send there a large delivery truck with all materials?

Answer 1 - The access to site is well maintained during the summer and fall months to
accommodate logging trucks that frequently use the road. Any truck the same size or smaller
than a typical logging truck should be able to make the trip with no issues.

Question 2 - What would be the closest accommodation for the crew? Can we set campers on
site?

Answer 2 — There are a few local accommodation options in the area, Fort Babine is likely the
closest. Campers cannot stay on the site, but there are local campsites in the area that could
accommodate a site crew.

Question 3 - What is involved in hooking up the services, how deep is existing water and sewer
and how are we connecting power?

Answer 3 — The existing water and septic services are capped just below ground level and will
need to be uncapped and connected to the proposed plumbing below the building. This will
need to include a way to drain the lines to prevent freezing in the winter as per code. The power
will be connected via the existing utility pole just East of the proposed building location shown
on drawing A101; power was terminated at the pole during a recent site electrical upgrade to be
reconnected at completion of the new building.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 01




